BRCS020N04BDQ
Rev.A Apr.-2023                                                                          DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 40 V
Drain Current  ID(Tc=25℃) 120 A
Pulsed Drain Current  IDM 480 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy L=0.5mH  EAS 482 mJ
Avalanche Current  IAS 35 A
Total Power Dissipation  PD(Tc=25℃) 187 W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to 175 ℃
Thermal Resistance-Junction
to Ambient
t ≤ 10s
RθJA
15
ɫ/W Steady-State 60
Thermal Resistance-Junction
to Case
Steady-State RθJC 0.7
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V   ID=250μA 40 44   V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=40V  VGS=0V   1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current
Forward
IGSS VGS=±20V  VDS=0V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS  ID=250μA 1 1.6 3 V
Static Drain-Source
BRCS020N04BDQ
Rev.A Apr.-2023                                                                          DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS020N04BDQ
Rev.A Apr.-2023                                                                          DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS020N04BDQ
Rev.A Apr.-2023                                                                          DATA SHEET
BRCS020N04BDQ
Rev.A Apr.-2023                                                                          DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 150Ќ200ɫιῊ 60Ќ120sec;  1.Preheating:150~200ɫ, Time:60~120sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 255°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec; 2.Peak Temp.:255°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.   3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
605°5ɫ